Drain;_A0R7 MINE. 12106€ dmi Drain #:_Z )
Improvement/Arm:_Ma uirE RIZE - SECTAN 2.
Operator:____JpK Date: & /sy
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: 175’

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning _gg
® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains /‘/&

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains /‘//,,4

® Digitize & Attribute SSD

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

® Enter Improvements into Posse

¥
Mo
® Stamp Plans (/gﬁ
V7

® Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

®  (Check Database entries for errors W
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log -

Drain-improvement:_/MRTY soir& LAtz 5 “VIRTY 1R nTE 12 I — S DN
ORANY PO BT 12 Ll bt 42 - A

lf T T
. _ . Lsn Length ;-
Drain Type: ize: > g}h o oo .
n Type Size: 2 (DB Query) | Reconciie Price: Cost:

SSo 6" S3p! D’ .4
Cme 2Y 1 2 20 o

rd

Sum: _ S5y S5o’ £

Final Report:

Comments:
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J(enton C a&c{ Suweyak

776=9628

molylesvi[[e, gqna’ ybobo—_April 1, 1980

TO: Hamiiton County Drainage Board

RE: North Pointe Ridge Subdivision-Drain r\Q— ﬁ”/’cyéﬁé;%glnpr

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, quanify summary,
assessment roll, release of Letter of Credit and Certificate of Completion

and Compliance for the North Pointe Ridge Drain.

I have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be

in proper form. I have been holding same for over a year, because of a sub-
division, which was to be platted North of this ome. However, the proposed
subdivision has not been platted as yet. Therefore, rather than hold this
petition any longer, I believe the proposed subdivision (France Acres) be

added to this drain at such time as it is platted along with one (lac) acre parcel

between the subdivisions.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition.
Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the
public health; benefit a public highway and be of public utility; and

that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably
be less than: the benefits accuruing to the owners of land 1i be y~—.
benefitted. The drain will consist of the following: ﬂl@

530 f 6" SSD
20 feot 8" CME JUN9 1985

HAMILTON Counry }Al AGE w

non-enforcement request should be approved upon approval of the drain hearing,

The total length of the drain will be 550 feet.

The drain has been installed as per plan and should be accepted.

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060




T Have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will bernefit each lot
equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed equally, I re-
commend a maintenance assessment of $25.00 per lot with a $20.00 minimu,
With this assessment the total annual assessment for the drain/ this section
will be $100.00.

I recommend a hearing be set for June 1986.

f’f,:az 77 A.._g,fff

KCW/no Kentoi C. Ward-County Surveyor
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WAINWRIGHT BANK & TRUST CO.

949 CONNER STREEY + NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA 46060 - (317) 773-1650

TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT

LETTER OF CREDIT NO. 115 DATED: April 18, 1985

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

% Kenton Ward, Suxrveycr

. Hamilton Lounty Courthouse

Noblesville, Indiana 46060
Gentlemen:

We hereby open our IRREVOCAELE LETTER OF CREDIT in your. favor
and in favor of your successors, transferees and assigns (Hamilton County
Drainage Board and its successors, transferees and assigns together being
herein referred to as the "Beneficiary"} available by drafts payable at
sigh£ or within up to five (5) banking days after presentation (herein
referred to as "Drafts(s)") of the Beneficlary drawn on WAINWRIGHT BANK
AND TRUST COMPANY, One Wainwright Plaza, P. O. Box 249, Noblesville,
Indiana 46060, for any sum or sums not exceeding in total the sum of

- Seventeen Hundred ($1,700.00) Dollars, for the‘ account of "ROBERT
ALLISON, II" ("Customer").

‘ Drafts must be accompanied by a written cervificate of the
Beneficiary, signed by an authorized representative of the Bereficiary,
that: |

The subsurface drainage system as submitted on construction .

drawings for North Point Ridge has not been oomple-ted within

"THE FRIEMDLY BANH" * MEMBER F.D.1.C. + BRANCHES IN FiISHERS AND CICERC
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the time period _of One Hundred Eighty (180) days from
date of this letter. .
 All Drafts drawn under this Irrevocable Letter of Credit shall
bear the clause "Drawn under Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 115 dated
April 18, 1985, of Wainwright Bank and Trust Company”.

Except as otherwise expressly stated herein, this Irrevocable
Letter of Credit is subject to the Uniform Customs and Practice for
Docurentary Credits (1974 Revision), International Cherber of Commerce-
Publication No. 290.

We hereby agree with the Beneficiary that Drafts drawn under
and in coirplia.nce with this Irrevocable letter of Credit and presented
by the Beneficiary to us on or prior to its expifation will be duly
honored at sight or within five (5) banking days of the date of such
presentment.. ”

This Irrevocable Letter of Credit shall expire on October
15, 1985 or upon completion of projéct and written release from

Beneficiary whichever occurs first.

WATLD T f( AND TRUST COMPANY
[y

uthor:.ze’d Official
. P. Iogan . A
V}oe President Senior Vice President
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR .

e Noeth Fonde ﬁw% -

I hereby certify that

1.) I am a Registered Land Surveyor in the State of Indiana,
2.) I am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above

referenced subdivision,

3.) I have personally observed and supervised the completion of the

Drainage Facilities for the above referenced subdivision, and -
]f 4.) To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the Drainage
Facilities with.in the subdivision has been installed and completed

in conformity with all plans and specifications.

Signature: %Z}% /2‘1%6/ | Date: Uﬁ-&&h‘o /?,'/98&'"

Type of Printed Name: /?0;5(,__% | /\) /‘////

Business Address: SH30F //1]‘// SY.

| /fm’/ﬂna/po_//s/: W, 262/(7
Telephone: 3/7—’357—— B ¢

‘11!i'1""

SEAL \\\ %L?‘ : ' _ INDTANA REGISTRATION NUMBER

R \‘:?E”"' (1‘—, .
Q"r A < =) /0027

: No. 10027

STATE OF
" ".’F.’.'.&?fl S
4D SRV

"?ﬁ......ltl‘ ’ . . T . e

tr

Tt LY
\\

Lattten

.
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;
J{enton C CWam( Su'weyot

776=9628

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

Re: North Pointe Ridge

On July 2, 1985 I made a final inspection of the drainage
fécilities for the North Pointe Ridge Subdivision. At this
time I found it to be complete and acceptable., I recommend

that the letter of credit be released and the drain accepted.

e ¢ Ol
Kentort C. Ward,
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/ jh
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TION

— STATE __ROAD _ 37
e s — _ PREPARED BY:
A’w ‘3 :; -:m:§;:‘:"";:: f‘f&ﬂ-fﬂ:T“'.‘:\{\'."»"}:”‘"Elm’\,"%‘«’;‘é?’b"il LAY oo ) : L3 JERRY L‘ L 'STON
ESMT. "ggg; ;«gme JUNE 23, 1986
ool 002 | o003 004 APPROVED BY: y
(4) | (@) o | | Kecke, C
Gl | 1 HAMILTON CO. SURVEYOR
SECTION 2|
NOBLESVILLE TOWNSHIP
INDEX
ROAD == —
PROPERTY LINE
NATURAL DRAIN <{<K{<KKKLKLKKL K
TILE DRAIN
GENERAL NOTES OPEN DRAIN =======s——-—-——--
DRAIN CONSISTS OF 530' OF 6" PERFORATED PVC (3SD) CATCH BASIN O
AND ONE 20' SECTION OF 8" CMP W/ ANIMAL GUARD. HEADWALL mauas

TOTAL_LENGHT OF DRAIN IS $50° BREATHER ®

NORTH POINTE RIDGE DRAIN  see: =100
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